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Alabama COVID-19 Vaccine Report
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408,867
Total number of Moderna
vaccine doses administered

359,464
Total number of Pfizer vaccine

doses administered

768,331
Total number of vaccine doses

administered

553,407
Number of people receiving

one or more doses

213,934
Number of people who have
completed vaccine series

Number of people receiving one or more doses is the number of individuals that have received one or more vaccine doses.
Number of people who have completed vaccine series indicates the number of people who completed required vaccine dose(s).
Total number of vaccine doses administered includes first and second vaccine doses.

February 22, 2021
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Vaccine Doses Administered
(Most recent week may be incomplete)

Week Ending (YY-MM-DD)
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Moderna COVID-19 Vaccine
Pfizer-BioNTech Covid-19 Vaccine



Age groups (in years)
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Number of Persons Receiving Vaccine

16-64

65-69

70-74

75+ 177,196 (32.0%)

69,142 (12.5%)

66,967 (12.1%)

239,973 (43.4%)

Age at time of first vaccine dose

Demographics

Age groups
(in years)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% AL Population (16 years and older) Receiving Vaccine

16-64

65-69

70-74

75+ 50.1%

30.1%

23.9%

7.5%

0K 100K 200K 300K 400K 500K

Number of Persons Receiving Vaccine

Female

Male

Unknown 1,686 (0.3%)

214,363 (38.7%)

337,358 (61.0%)

Sex

Unknown = Provider reported that patient sex as unknown

348,390

225,999

275,448

3,088,785

1,878,083

2,060,539

Population

Population

Sex

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% AL Population (16 years and older) Receiving Vaccine

Female

Male

16.0%

11.2%

*For percent population, only AL residents are included. Non-residents are excluded.
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0K 100K 200K 300K 400K 500K 600K

Number of Persons Receiving Vaccine

Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino

None Specified

Not Reported 443,071 (80.1%)

50,502 (9.1%)

58,593 (10.6%)

1,241 (0.2%)

Ethnicity

0K 100K 200K 300K 400K

Number of Persons Receiving Vaccine

American Indian or
Alaskan Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or other
Pacific Islander

White

Two or More Races

Unknown

Not Reported 153,139 (27.7%)

18,996 (3.4%)

3,185 (0.6%)

303,887 (54.9%)

208 (0.0%)

67,270 (12.2%)

5,992 (1.1%)

730 (0.1%)

Race

Unknown = Provider reported that patient race as unknown
Not Reported = Provider did not report patient race

None Specified = Provider reported that paitent ethnicity as none specified
Not Reported = Provider did not report patient ethnicity

49,445

2,767,654

3,902

1,030,073

59,231

28,317

Population

Population

3,796,692

141,930

Ethnicity1
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% AL Population (16 years and older)
Receiving Vaccine

Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino

0.8%

1.5%

Race_Census
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% AL Population (16 years and older)
Receiving Vaccine

American Indian or
Alaskan Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or other
Pacific Islander

White

Two or More Races

10.8%

2.5%

9.8%

6.4%

5.1%

6.4%

*For percent population, only AL residents are included. Non-residents are excluded.

Demographics
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